Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
1
GIBSON ‘GOLD TONE’ GA-15RV
 CIRCUIT DISCRIPTION
Please refer to circuit diagram for DC voltages and other information

REVERB SECTION DRIVEN BY INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
SPEAKER SINGLE 12” CELESTION
POWER RATING ~ 15W PENTODE
~ 6W TRIODE
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
1
C32-PCB-PC00064x3.
GIBSON 15R
ISSUE 3 14/2/97 PS
Description Part Code Qty Where Used
PCB PC00064 issue 1 1
RESISTORS
0 ohm link 72-RCZERO 1 R37
2R7        1/4W 72-RM2R7 2 R80 R81
10R        1/4W 72-RM10R 2 R48 R49
56R        1/4W 72-RM56R 1 R55
82R        1/4W 72-RM82R 1 R47
1K0        1/4W 72-RM1K 4 R27 R50 R51 R57
1K2        1/4W 72-RM1K2 1 R14
1K5        1/4W 72-RM1K5 5 R2 R7 R10 R22 R23
4K7        1/4W 72-RM4K7 1 R46
10K        1/4W 72-RM10K 4 R33 R36 R40 R54
10K           1W 72-RM10K-1WATT 1 R31
15K        1/4W 72-RM15K 1 R59
27K        1/4W 72-RM27K 2 R13 R67
47K        1/4W 72-RM47K 1 R19
68K        1/4W 72-RM68K 2 R5 R39
82K        1/4W 72-RM82K 1 R35
100K      1/4W 72-RM100K 3 R11 R41 R42
100K         1W 72-RM100K-1WATT 3 R8 R15 R16
180K      1/4W 72-RM180K 1 R34
220K      1/4W 72-RM220K 5 R20 R21 R43 R52 R53
220K         1W 72-RM220K-1WATT 2 R1 R29
330K      1/4W 72-RM330K 1 R58
470K      1/4W 72-RM470K 2 R6 R12
820K      1/4W 72-RM820K 1 R28
1M0       1/4W 72-RM1M 6 R3 R4 R9 R17 R18 R44
100R         4W 72-RWW100R-4W 2 R25 R26
120R  6W 72-RWW120R-6W 1 R24
1K0           6W 72-RWW1K-6W 1 R32
3K3           4W 72-RWW3K3-4W 1 R30
SEMICONDUCTORS
1N4002 72-D-IN4002 4 D6 D7 D8 D9
1N4007 72-D-IN4007 4 D1 D2 D3 D4
GP02-40 (4KV) 72-D-GP02-40 2 D5 D10
9V1 ZENER 72-D-BZX55C9V1 2 Z1 Z2
15V ZENER 72-D-BZX55C15V 1 Z3
2N3904 72-T2N3904 3 TR9 TR10  TR11
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
2
2N3906 72-T2N3906 2 TR1 TR2
J175 72-FET-J-175 1 TR6
BD647 72-TBD647 1 TR7
RC4558 72-IC-RC4558P 2 IC1 IC2
CAPACITORS
47p        500V ceramic 72-C47P-500VCD 1 C29
100p      1KV  ceramic 72-C100P-1KVCD 1 C10
220p      1KV  ceramic 72-C220P-1KVCD 2 C7 C12
470p      1KV  ceramic 72-C470P-1KVCD 1 C6
1n0        1KV  ceramic 72-C1000P-1KVCD 1 C9
4n7        1KV  ceramic 72-C4700P-1KVCD 4 C30 C31 C32 C33
33p 100V  axial 72-C33P-100VCA 2 C41 C42
100p 100V  axial 72-C100P-100VCA 1 C43
560p 100V  axial 72-C560P-100VCA 1 C4
2n2 100V  axial 72-C2N2-100VCA 1 C3
6n8 100V  axial 72-C6N8-100VCA 1 C46
22n 100V  axial 72-C22N-100VCA 2 C15 C47
100n 100V  axial 72-C100N-100VCA 9 C2 C18 C21 C27 C28 C36
C50 C60 C61
330n   50V  axial 72-C330N-50VCA 1 C39
22n        400V poly box 72-C22N-400VP 3 C5 C16 C17
47n        400V poly box 72-C47N-400VP 1 C14
100n      250V poly box 72-C100N-250VP 1 C13
1u5        35V   tant 72-C1.5-35VT 1 C1
2u2        35V   tant 72-C2.2-35VT 1 C8
22u       450V  elect rad 72-C22-450VER 2 C25 C26
47u         63V  elect rad 72-C47-63VER 2 C11 C64
100u       16V  elect rad 72-C100-16VER 4 C51 C52 C53 C62
100u     400V  elect rad 72-CAP-100400V 2 C22 C23
220u       35V  elect rad 72-C220-35VER 2 C19 C40
4700u    35V   elect rad 72-CAP-470035V 1 C48
CONNECTORS
3way 0.1” 72-HEAD-3W-2 3 HTR0   HTR1   HTR2
CRIMP CONNECTORS 72-CRIMP-PCB-TAB 16 TX1 - 14 LS1 (x2)
SOCKETS